

CITY OF WOOSTER
 CURB RAMPS FOR FY21 PAVING
 BID TABULATIONS
 BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 9, 2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						BIDDER NAME :	TR Snyder Construction		Smith Paving & Excavating		Liberta Construction		Mid-Ohio Concrete		RMH Concrete		RMI Cement	
ODOT ITEM	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST		TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
1A	202	CURB REMOVED	345	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 2,432.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 3,363.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,450.00
1B	202	WALK REMOVED	3,032	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,032.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,425.60	\$ 2.15	\$ 6,518.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,064.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,335.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,580.00
1C	202	CURB CUT	18	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 68.95	\$ 1,241.10	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00
2A	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	738	SF	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,059.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,797.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,904.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 5,239.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,690.00
2B	608	8" CONCRETE CURB RAMP	2,318	SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,498.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,862.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 20,282.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,544.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,180.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 20,514.30	\$ 10.35	\$ 23,991.30
2C	608	CAST IRON DETECTABLE WARNING (STANDARD)	224	SF	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,512.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 7,504.00	\$ 35.58	\$ 7,969.92
2D	608	CAST IRON DETECTABLE WARNING (RADIUSED)	136	SF	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,216.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 8,432.00	\$ 50.04	\$ 6,805.44
3	609	CONCRETE CURB	388	FT	\$ 27.50	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,984.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,596.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 8,342.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,700.00
4	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	638	WATER VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 458.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
6	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00
CONTINGENCIES 5%						\$ 3,300.00												
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 68,300.00		\$ 44,896.60		\$ 60,962.55		\$ 62,128.00		\$ 62,788.00		\$ 63,940.15		\$ 71,056.66

Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	Auto Owners Mutual Yes	Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	Ohio Farmers Yes	Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	Merchants Yes	Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	Ohio Farmers Yes	Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	United Fire & Casualty Yes	Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	Western Yes
----------------------------	------------------------	----------------------------	------------------	----------------------------	---------------	----------------------------	------------------	----------------------------	----------------------------	----------------------------	-------------